
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R1 03 Feb 2025 | Dubbo | Barastoc Furlong Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
10:35 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 55282
	 3	
	 4	 7094
	 5	 585
	 6	 697
	 7	 037
	 8	 767850
	 9	 56

FRANKIE’S SHOUT
POISEN POINT
SUGA WAZI
TERRITORY DAY
ALBY’S MATE
MOKE LAKE
MARY LOUISE
MR GUNNA DO
SABATINA

58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

9
6
1
5
4
2
7
3
8

ZOE HUNT  2 

C GALLAGH
S LLEWELLYN  1.5 
J P-HOLMES
BILLY CRAY
C LEVER
A COOPER
A BANKS
M A CAHILL

MS J GALEA
BRETT ROBB
G D LUNN
J P DRAKE
MS K SIMPKINS
P BLOOMFIELD
M G COOPER
TROY MC CARNEY
M C LYNCH

3
3
3
4
3
3
4
5
3

G
F
F
G
G
G
M
G
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$725
$13,200
$0
$4,300
$2,300
$2,400
$1,900
$2,950
$1,425

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 FRANKIE’S SHOUT Trainer: Ms J Galea Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Euroflyer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S M Galea, Mrs J L Galea & B J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Zoe Hunt	 ---	 $--	 Blue Guitar	 0:50.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 55.5	 $201	 Eastern Odyssey	 0:57.78	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back

2 POISEN POINT Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$13,200
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-2-0

3yo ch nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Casa Blanca J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25May24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $3.9	 Singing Star	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $19	 Girrawheen	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $7.5	 Singing Star	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $5.5	 Kiss The Outcast	 1:27.35	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $4.8	 Athena’s Treasure	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 SUGA WAZI Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Our Wazi Dam: One Sugar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 28Dec24	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Smokin’ Soldier	 0:45.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

4 TERRITORY DAY Trainer: J P Drake Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,300
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Diamond Day J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $5	 Fuld’s Doubt	 0:58.34	 (22.79)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
10 of 11	14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $11	 Invader’s Girl	 1:25.41	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
2 of 4	 07Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Klatten	 0:59.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
9 of 13	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $61	 So Be Inspired	 0:51.58	 (21.91)	 13	 13	 ........ 6............................No show
4 of 14	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Stapleford	 57.5	 $31	 Naval Officer	 1:09.74	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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5 ALBY’S MATE Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,300
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Areti J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Parsons Creek (Mgr: Mrs J O’Gorman) & Ms K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 In Summer	 0:58.47	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 26Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ella Drew	 ---	 $--	 Imabarbiegirl	 0:49.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ella Drew	 54	 $7	 Callie Cool	 0:59.23	 (23.43)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 29Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Van Tijn	 54	 $61	 Dravid	 0:58.83	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 19Jan25	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $51	 Kayz Time	 0:59.17	 (22.80)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

6 MOKE LAKE Trainer: P Bloomfield Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,400
Jockey: C Lever WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Beep Beep J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Thompson, Mrs P M Thompson, Mrs R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson & G Hilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 16Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Inoue	 1:02.73	 (23.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 18Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Hopper	 1:03.13	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 31Oct24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $26	 Straand Beauty	 0:57.40	 (22.07)	 7	 7	 ....11¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 18Dec24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $151	 Shropshire Lad	 1:04.60	 (23.12)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾............................No show
7 of 12	 13Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $101	 Pelette	 0:57.10	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

7 MARY LOUISE Trainer: M G Cooper Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,900
Jockey: A Cooper WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sports Edition Dam: Geology J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 ---	 $--	 Brutal Love	 0:50.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	12Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $19	 Annyanme	 0:52.75	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
3 of 4	 27Apr24	 TOM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 64.5	 $*2.2	 Typhoon Ginger	 0:44.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Cooper	 56	 $101	 Athena’s Treasure	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

8 MR GUNNA DO Trainer: Troy Mc Carney Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,950
Jockey: A Banks WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Office Bearer Dam: Scalper’s Reward J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N M Lewry & T A McCarney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 12Oct24	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Cooper	 57	 $31	 Tommy’s Girl	 1:24.26	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 9................... Every chance
7 of 7	 19Oct24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Banks	 59	 $51	 Sorrento Palace	 1:06.46	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....14¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 17Nov24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 53	 $101	 Bylong	 0:52.92	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 26Dec24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $26	 You Little Nipper	 0:53.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Emma Ly	 54.5	 $91	 Casablanca	 1:09.65	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted

9 SABATINA Trainer: M C Lynch Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Pretty Peggy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Connolly & P J Connolly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 02Sep24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 The Impeckable	 0:54.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $9	 Stratified	 1:04.11	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $7.5	 Talihina Sky	 0:53.20	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R2 03 Feb 2025 | Dubbo | Barastoc Race N Win Country Boosted Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
11:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 736530
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 08
	 6	 4832
	 7	 6444
	 8	 336037
	 9	 55
	10	 6
	11	 0

ANDALE
FORTIANS
HAMMOON FOLLY
NORTHERN EXPOSURE
RING A DING
ROYAL DEFENSE
DONELEGANCE
STROMNESS
TAKE THE CHANCE
CROOK
DIG BEE

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
56.5
56.5

2
9
8
1
4
10
11
7
3
6
5

D STANLEY  2 

KODY NESTOR
C GALLAGH
J P-HOLMES
MS J BROOKES  2 

MS M WEIR
C LEVER
A BANKS
K DUNBAR
ZOE HUNT  2 

S LLEWELLYN  1.5 

MERV RUMBLE
R W HOWE
BRETT ROBB
DEREK PIPER
MS J GALEA
LOU MARY
C LUNDHOLM
C GREIG
M C LYNCH
C LUNDHOLM
C GREIG

3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$11,325
$0
$0
$725
$11,250
$6,525
$11,425
$2,125
$800
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ANDALE Trainer: Merv Rumble Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Stanley (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Peace Of Mind J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M B Rumble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Comongin	 0:49.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

2 FORTIANS Trainer: R W Howe Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,325
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Pomposity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Howe, R W Howe, J Braithwaite, G J Clarke, C C Howe & G A Rice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25May24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 56	 $10	 Singing Star	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 W Stanley	 56	 $15	 Girrawheen	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 8	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 55	 $8	 Singing Star	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $16	 Helluva Teen	 0:58.17	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $7.5	 Naval Officer	 1:09.74	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

3 HAMMOON FOLLY Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Fickle Folly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P S Frampton, Mrs B F M Frampton & Miss K B Frampton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 ---	 $--	 Dig Bee	 0:45.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial

4 NORTHERN EXPOSURE Trainer: Derek Piper Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Northern Cuisine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D C Piper & Mrs S L Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Tavros	 0:52.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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5 RING A DING Trainer: Ms J Galea Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: Ms J Brookes (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Wowee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms V N Gordon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 24Mar24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 ---	 $--	 Written By Choice	 1:01.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Banks	 56.5	 $51	 Big Shot Legend	 1:12.69	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $61	 High Charge	 1:18.32	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

6 ROYAL DEFENSE Trainer: Lou Mary Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,250
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Royal Duty J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J L Good & L Mary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 21Jul24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $14	 After Match	 1:03.32	 (22.09)	 4	 4	 ...... 13.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 01Aug24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $81	 Dawn Service	 1:15.73	 (22.12)	 6	 6	 ....20¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 18Dec24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Kantishna	 0:53.13	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 13	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $26	 So Be Inspired	 0:51.58	 (21.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $*3.6	 Specula	 0:56.79	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

7 DONELEGANCE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,525
Jockey: C Lever WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Don Ella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Lundholm, Ms A M Brackenridge, F R Williams, Mrs H J Pringle, J S Isaacs, Fox Hat Racing (Mgr: D J Miller), M P Mckenna, W G Sambrook, AJ Firth, A B Schier, W J Green, B J 
Robins, C T Mcaneney, D E Thompson, J A Russo, K R Waterford, L Henderson, M B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07May24	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Kerguelen	 0:44.33	 (22.36)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 18May24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 59	 $12	 Candy Women	 1:13.89	 (24.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 13Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 56	 $41	 Diamond Firetail	 1:05.05	 (23.63)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 27Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 55	 $17	 Mostro	 1:19.95	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 58	 $3.2	 Sunyani	 1:13.06	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 6.........................Handy run

8 STROMNESS Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$11,425
Jockey: A Banks WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Claudine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Mar24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 O Chambers	 55	 $*1.9	 King Lane	 1:11.92	 (23.93)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 13Sep24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Sir Lunchalots	 1:10.78	 (23.60)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Williams	 57	 $13	 Urafiki	 1:10.72	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $9.5	 Live To Rise	 0:56.70	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $19	 O’hellyeah	 1:10.20	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

9 TAKE THE CHANCE Trainer: M C Lynch Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,125
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Kirahvi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Willyn Dynasty Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Baggage Handler	 1:00.23	 (24.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $17	 On The Charge	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $31	 Maybe Maureen	 1:05.43	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 4	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 ---	 $--	 Friendly Sizzle	 0:45.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

10 CROOK Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Crim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M E Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	30May24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Quick Onyx	 0:55.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 55.5	 $51	 Eastern Odyssey	 0:57.78	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
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11 DIG BEE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Loving Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 Spring Prospect	 0:45.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $10	 Eastern Odyssey	 0:57.78	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
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R3 03 Feb 2025 | Dubbo | Maas Mile (Bm66)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 679125
	 2	 41811
	 3	 012809
	 4	 044806
	 5	 662016
	 6	 887670
	 7	 446699
	 8	 466606
	 9	 941304
	10	 021253

HOW’S IT KEV
BAMBOULA
D’ORO CHOICE
TURGENEV
MAGIC PHAROAH
WEAVE THAT WEB
ELLENMAC
LADY DEVINE
ROLLED GOLD
FLYING DUBAWI

65
61
60.5
59.5
59
57.5
57
55
55
55

5
8
2
10
4
6
1
3
9
7

JORDAN QUINCE  4 

D STANLEY  2 

KODY NESTOR
WENDY PEEL
J P-HOLMES
ZOE HUNT  2 

C GALLAGH
A BANKS
C LEVER
M HEAGNEY

MS A SMITH
J T MCMILLAN
MS A SMITH
K HAZELTON
LOU MARY
G D LUNN
D WAGSTAFF
C GREIG
PAUL CLISBY
MS M HOPKINS

7
5
5
6
5
7
6
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
66
65
63
66
63
62
57
54
52

	39-�5�-5-4
	 5-�3�-0-0
	26-�3�-4-4
	38-�6�-3-2
	27-�4�-2-4
	48-�9�-4-7
	40-�2�-3-7
	15-�1�-2-1
	25-�3�-1-3
	27-�2�-6-4

$166,110
$52,750
$85,150
$106,095
$161,325
$152,075
$138,655
$48,775
$73,315
$77,887

	7-�0�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	16-�3�-0-1
	11-�2�-1-3
	13-�1�-2-4
	15-�1�-2-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 HOW’S IT KEV Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 39-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$166,110
Jockey: Jordan Quince (a4.0) WT: 65 Good: 24-2-5-4 Track: 5-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 23-4-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-2
Sire: Zariz Dam: Anakina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/24 (49 Days)
Owner: C A Buckley, L Buckley & S A Buckley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 55	 $16	 Castlebar Road	 1:09.20	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 22Nov24	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM82	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $6	 Feirme Prince	 1:15.64	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼............................No show
1 of 6	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $9	 Champions League	 1:24.38	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 6	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 58	 $3	 Epic Poem	 1:37.04	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $5.5	 Loose Love	 1:21.05	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

2 BAMBOULA Trainer: J T Mcmillan Barrier: 8 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$52,750
Jockey: D Stanley (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Calypso Dancer J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/25 (24 Days)
Owner: J T McMillan, DWT McMillan & Ms N A McMillan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1320	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Stanley	 57	 $26	 Air Combat	 1:21.30	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stanley	 57	 $8.5	 Let’s Go Leo	 1:18.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 12	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Stanley	 56	 $13	 Zahdi	 1:09.90	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 D Stanley	 56.5	 $11	 Light Infantry	 1:16.75	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 D Stanley	 57	 $7.5	 Dark Vador	 1:22.72	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

3 D’ORO CHOICE Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$85,150
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 60.5 Good: 16-1-2-3 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Giselle’s Choice J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 12/05/24 (267 Days)
Owner: R Hoskin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12May24	 MUD	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 61	 $*2.8	 Weave That Web	 2:15.31	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 25May24	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 58	 $5	 Don Stefano	 2:19.13	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 05Jun24	 WAF	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 54.5	 $41	 Naval Commission	 2:23.45	 (23.45)	 2	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Cobi Vitler	 59	 $51	 Outback Angel	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 60.5	 $81	 Nomorenightshift	 1:15.00	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½............................No show

4 TURGENEV Trainer: K Hazelton Barrier: 10 Total: 38-6-3-2 Prize Money: A$106,095
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 59.5 Good: 21-5-1-2 Track: 7-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-4-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Gypsy Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/12/23 (403 Days)
Owner: G T Mcanally-Elwin, Mrs S A Hazelton, R E Hazelton, Mrs M A O’conner, W A Welsh, MTB Racing, Bowman Racing, S K Watts, J T McAnally-Elwin, S Mcanally-Elwin, J C Tate, M R 
Hannelly, Mrs V A Hannelly, M J Hannelly, G E Johnson, T D Murray, Ms H Nelson, R J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Jun24	 GUG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 57.5	 $9	 Musical Affair	 1:12.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM66	 [	11]	 D Stanley	 60	 $31	 Toulon Factor	 1:23.34	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 D Stanley	 59.5	 $26	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 55	 $21	 Just Go Bang	 1:35.70	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
6 of 6	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 56	 $19	 Mathrin	 1:48.60	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
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5 MAGIC PHAROAH Trainer: Lou Mary Barrier: 4 Total: 27-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$161,325
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59 Good: 16-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-2-1 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-3
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Magic On Show J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 27-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/01/25 (32 Days)
Owner: A J Silvestro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $14	 Subarctic	 1:58.60	 (23.00)	 9	 6	 ....... ¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $*3.6	 Bush Telegraph	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
12 of 13	21Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 C Schofield	 55	 $15	 In Summer	 1:35.40	 (23.74)	 12	 12	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
1 of 6	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 61	 $*2.9	 Yorikiri	 1:49.26	 (24.74)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 13	 25Jan25	 NEW	turf	 1880	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57	 $12	 Zizette	 1:54.40	 (23.96)	 12	 13	 ........ 5................... Every chance

6 WEAVE THAT WEB Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 6 Total: 48-9-4-7 Prize Money: A$152,075
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 26-5-0-5 Track: 7-1-1-3

7yo b aus m Fav: 8-5-0-1 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-4
Sire: Pierro Dam: Evilweb J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 47-9-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-4-2 Last Win: 30/06/24 (218 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Zoe Hunt	 59.5	 $61	 Bush Telegraph	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 18Dec24	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $21	 Don Stefano	 2:19.56	 (24.71)	 1	 2	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 53	 $31	 Epic Poem	 1:37.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Zoe Hunt	 61.5	 $21	 Helluva Soiree	 2:11.59	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Siena Grima	 61	 $21	 Up And Comer	 2:14.00	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

7 ELLENMAC Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 1 Total: 40-2-3-7 Prize Money: A$138,655
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57 Good: 25-0-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-2
Sire: Maurice Dam: Otsanda J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 40-2-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-4 Last Win: 26/02/22 (1073 Days)
Owner: Flyby Racing (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton) & L Ruddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Dec24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 62.5	 $6	 Tigon Princess	 1:36.49	 (23.82)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 04Dec24	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 52	 $21	 Tavolo	 1:38.10	 (24.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 14Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 56	 $31	 Dances With Hooves	 1:38.22	 (24.40)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 61.5	 $7	 Autumn Song	 1:34.82	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....11¼............................No show
9 of 12	 28Jan25	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $101	 Needing Attention	 1:16.68	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¾............................No show

8 LADY DEVINE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$48,775
Jockey: A Banks WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Tempting Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 23/11/23 (438 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 03Sep24	 NEW	turf	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $12	 Image Of The Sun	 1:56.88	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 22Sep24	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $3.9	 More Mischief	 1:36.52	 (23.76)	 4	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
6 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 60	 $21	 Can Do It	 0:58.35	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $21	 Brutal Love	 1:15.70	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1375	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 A Banks	 55	 $41	 Grins	 1:25.10	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

9 ROLLED GOLD Trainer: Paul Clisby Barrier: 9 Total: 25-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$73,315
Jockey: C Lever WT: 55 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Cosmic Jeuney J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/09/24 (154 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Johnston, Mrs L J Clisby, N J Moon, V A O’Brien, P J Flynn, J Wells & D R O’Leary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W Stanley	 56	 $12	 Zounile	 1:37.22	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 02Sep24	 WEL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Cobi Vitler	 53.5	 $11	 Way To Divine	 1:40.96	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 11	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 58	 $16	 Stockholm	 1:37.53	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Cobi Vitler	 53.5	 $18	 Smart Shot	 1:35.25	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
4 of 13	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 W Stanley	 59	 $41	 Himorher	 1:22.80	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

10 FLYING DUBAWI Trainer: Ms M Hopkins Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$77,887
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 55 Good: 22-1-5-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi Dream Dam: Forgive J+H: 6-0-3-2 Turf: 27-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/12/24 (52 Days)
Owner: M Hopkins & A Sciberras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 16Nov24	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 57.5	 $7	 Dundas	 1:22.65	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 13Dec24	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms A Stanley	 60.5	 $7	 Girragulang	 1:37.21	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 12	 24Dec24	 WRS	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 58	 $13	 Zontawah	 1:48.24	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms A Stanley	 55.5	 $3.4	 Don Quixote	 1:52.10	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*2.1	 Helluva Soiree	 2:11.59	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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R4 03 Feb 2025 | Dubbo | Barastoc Stablemate Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 872649
	 2	 555463
	 3	 976886
	 4	 364690
	 5	 756239
	 6	 066785
	 7	 454952
	 8	 763880
	 9	 534854
	10	 392256
	11	 275655
	12	 085993
	13	 364354
	14	 486

GREAT SOUTHERNLAND
KILTIKI
KING CARLOS
RAVEN SCOUT
UNDER ACHIEVER
WILLIAM’S SMILE
DONNA EMILIA
FLAMEON
IMPENDING HARMONY
MISS ADAMAS
ONLY NEED ONE
PENIQUE
WOTASTATEMENT
CASINO DIVA

59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
56.5

1
16
12
8
3
11
4
9
15
10
17
2
6
13

S LLEWELLYN  1.5 
--
WENDY PEEL
M HEAGNEY
J P-HOLMES
--
D STANLEY  2 

GLENN CAHILL  2 

S INGELSE
A BANKS
M A CAHILL
--
ZOE HUNT  2 

MS M WEIR

K KENNEDY
MERV RUMBLE
NATALIE PEARCE
MS S JEFFRIES
R W HOWE
MS K SIMPKINS
B THOMPSON
MS M HARRISON
MS S JEFFRIES
C GREIG
M C LYNCH
MS K SIMPKINS
C LUNDHOLM
B THOMPSON

5
4
4
6
5
4
5
4
5
5
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	20-�0�-3-3
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	34-�0�-0-3
	25-�0�-1-4
	19-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-3-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	22-�0�-1-4
	21-�0�-9-3
	 7-�0�-1-0
	23-�0�-1-2
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0

$43,600
$9,525
$7,550
$29,175
$31,700
$12,475
$20,950
$9,475
$31,510
$68,787
$12,150
$15,800
$9,350
$2,900

	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 957656
	16	 00
	17	 55282

PLUCKY DUCKY
THE PRACTITIONER
POISEN POINT

57
59
56.5

7
5
14

K DUNBAR
BILLY CRAY
--

MS S JEFFRIES
MS K SIMPKINS
BRETT ROBB

4
4
3

M
G
F

AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--

	13-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0

$8,045
$0
$13,200

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 GREAT SOUTHERNLAND Trainer: K Kennedy Barrier: 1 Total: 20-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$43,600
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-0-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-0-1-2 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Happy Hannah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W B Harper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 53	 $17	 Arambys	 1:04.52	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 06Dec24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $101	 Torn	 1:12.06	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $4.8	 Injair	 1:15.80	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $5.5	 Written By Choice	 1:21.90	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zoe Hunt	 54.5	 $8.5	 Casablanca	 1:09.65	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ........ 4............................No show

2 KILTIKI Trainer: Merv Rumble Barrier: 16 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,525
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Miss Fraser J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Mckay, D C Saunders & M B Rumble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1320	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $14	 Air Combat	 1:21.30	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $6.5	 Speedy Henry	 0:56.90	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stanley	 55	 $11	 Sweet Future	 1:10.63	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $17	 Myalaby	 1:18.15	 (23.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stanley	 55	 $17	 Written By Choice	 1:21.90	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 9........................ Solid effort

3 KING CARLOS Trainer: Natalie Pearce Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,550
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Ashrama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W Ramsey Pty Ltd (Mgr: J W Ramsey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Northey	 59	 $41	 Bondi Prophet	 1:17.13	 (24.13)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $3.9	 Idol Shot	 1:19.03	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 12	 10Dec24	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $11	 Chidiac	 1:08.91	 (22.21)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $6	 Platinum Warrior	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $41	 Naval Officer	 1:09.74	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
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4 RAVEN SCOUT Trainer: Ms S Jeffries Barrier: 8 Total: 34-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$29,175
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 59 Good: 17-0-0-2 Track: 8-0-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Miss Lavender J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Jeffries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 14May24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 59	 $18	 Quintillion	 1:32.19	 (23.80)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 24May24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $31	 Due Calzini	 1:30.90	 (25.00)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 18Jun24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55	 $31	 Shadow Express	 1:31.31	 (23.79)	 3	 6	 ....10¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 57.5	 $21	 Yamamai	 1:26.22	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
10 of 14	14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 59	 $101	 Naval Officer	 1:09.74	 (--.--)	 13	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back

5 UNDER ACHIEVER Trainer: R W Howe Barrier: 3 Total: 25-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$31,700
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59 Good: 16-0-1-3 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: War Decree Dam: Myladyachiever J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 25-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Howe & B Howe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms G McDonnell	 59	 $41	 Trust A Kitty	 1:36.40	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 55.5	 $11	 Platinum Warrior	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 26Dec24	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $*2	 Merry More	 1:45.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $8.5	 Fast ‘n’ Ezy	 1:37.30	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $8.5	 Miss Defy	 1:35.50	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 8½............................No show

6 WILLIAM’S SMILE Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 11 Total: 19-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,475
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Choistar Dam: Alyssa’s Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W S Moore & Mrs K K Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 13Dec24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Ingelse	 57.5	 $11	 Giovanna Star	 1:24.56	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zoe Hunt	 54	 $101	 Lone Artist	 1:22.64	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 28Dec24	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 56.5	 $17	 Miss Piera	 1:10.73	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 14	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 57	 $151	 Naval Officer	 1:09.74	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 19Jan25	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $101	 Rebel One	 1:13.05	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

7 DONNA EMILIA Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$20,950
Jockey: D Stanley (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Don Eduardo Dam: Nosteppins J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G L Crompton & M Crompton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Ingelse	 55.5	 $7	 Miss Italiana	 1:23.54	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 17Nov24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $8.5	 Bylong	 0:52.92	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 07Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $18	 Close My Eyes	 0:57.25	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
5 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $31	 Athena’s Treasure	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Stanley	 55	 $19	 Casablanca	 1:09.65	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

8 FLAMEON Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,475
Jockey: Glenn Cahill (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Inca Flame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K M Harrison, Miss T M Apthorpe & W R Semmens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $81	 Way To Divine	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Stanley	 55.5	 $26	 Bushwalker	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 55.5	 $21	 Helluva Teen	 0:58.17	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $81	 Otono	 1:23.66	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1375	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $101	 Calyx Rose	 1:24.50	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back

9 IMPENDING HARMONY Trainer: Ms S Jeffries Barrier: 15 Total: 22-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$31,510
Jockey: S Ingelse WT: 57 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 14-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Impending Dam: High Harmony J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Jeffries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $3.5	 Railway Avenue	 1:26.81	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 31Oct24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 56	 $5.5	 Sir Sublime	 1:37.09	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 18Nov24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $21	 Star Pastures	 1:39.14	 (24.91)	 7	 8	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 24Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 R B Prag	 53	 $20	 Marks Icon	 2:06.35	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1375	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $51	 Calyx Rose	 1:24.50	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
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10 MISS ADAMAS Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 10 Total: 21-0-9-3 Prize Money: A$68,787
Jockey: A Banks WT: 57 Good: 12-0-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-0-3-1 56-58kg: 11-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Diamond Indulgence J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-4-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 06May24	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $*2.6	 Reacquaint	 1:15.90	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
2 of 11	 10Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 57	 $7	 Fan Harder	 0:57.34	 (22.17)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $*2.2	 Helluva Teen	 0:58.17	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Banks	 57.5	 $12	 Eastern Odyssey	 0:57.78	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Banks	 58.5	 $4.4	 Casablanca	 1:09.65	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

11 ONLY NEED ONE Trainer: M C Lynch Barrier: 17 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,150
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Arnault J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Willyn Dynasty Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $31	 Bamboula	 1:18.57	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 05Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $19	 Ghost Walker	 1:16.34	 (23.48)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 03Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $26	 Under The Hood	 1:09.87	 (22.41)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $9	 O’hellyeah	 1:10.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Casablanca	 1:09.65	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

12 PENIQUE Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 2 Total: 23-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$15,800
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 14-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Choistar Dam: Numismatist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 13Dec24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 55	 $101	 Fancy Garter	 1:10.25	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 54.5	 $81	 Sweet Future	 1:10.63	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $151	 Myalaby	 1:18.15	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 ....11¼............................No show
9 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $151	 Taipan Legend	 1:34.31	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show
3 of 13	 20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $201	 Rura Penthe	 1:35.92	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

13 WOTASTATEMENT Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,350
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Sinequanon J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms D A Benn, Ms M L Johnson, P J Davis, D J Crisp, A P Overton, H J Overton, M J Overton, S T Overton, T Mainstone, D Edwards, N M Walsh, D J Mckeveney, P D Thomas, W 
Walsh & C J Lundholm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 03Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $17	 Keadool	 1:03.97	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 12	 13Dec24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $7	 Fancy Garter	 1:10.25	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Zoe Hunt	 56	 $8	 Platinum Warrior	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Zoe Hunt	 55	 $18	 Injair	 1:15.80	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zoe Hunt	 56	 $7	 Athena’s Treasure	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

14 CASINO DIVA Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,900
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Opera’s Aim J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 17Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Brookes	 ---	 $--	 Don’t Forget Jack	 0:59.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 30Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Grandini	 0:54.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $51	 Arambys	 1:04.52	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 06Dec24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $11	 Torn	 1:12.06	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $18	 Athena’s Treasure	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance

15 PLUCKY DUCKY Trainer: Ms S Jeffries Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,045
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 57 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Plucky Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S M Jones, A D Barnett, J J Bailey, J Bailey, R P Robinson, L J Murphy & P W Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $101	 Firealarm	 1:57.26	 (24.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 09Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $41	 Madenyo	 1:49.70	 (23.98)	 7	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 23Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $31	 Avonview	 1:58.49	 (24.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 06Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 53	 $61	 Ceremonious	 2:04.24	 (23.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 13Sep24	 GOU	turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R B Prag	 53	 $26	 Diamond Discovery	 2:11.73	 (24.73)	 1	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
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16 THE PRACTITIONER Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Ibis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 23Sep23	 GUH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Billy Cray	 ---	 $--	 Rockapulco	 0:54.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	30Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chelsea Ings	 56.5	 $5	 Light In The Sky	 1:05.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 18Dec24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 ---	 $--	 Kantishna	 0:53.13	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 ---	 $--	 Bolt Away Now	 0:56.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
13 of 13	19Jan25	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $101	 Rebel One	 1:13.05	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ...... 17............................ Poor run

17 POISEN POINT Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$13,200
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-2-0

3yo ch nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Casa Blanca J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25May24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $3.9	 Singing Star	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $19	 Girrawheen	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $7.5	 Singing Star	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $5.5	 Kiss The Outcast	 1:27.35	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $4.8	 Athena’s Treasure	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

DUBBO | PAGE 11



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R5 03 Feb 2025 | Dubbo | Martin Collins Australia (Bm58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 566069
	 2	 432218
	 3	 419365
	 4	 155168
	 5	 432218
	 6	 731636
	 7	 518975
	 8	 965617
	 9	 549233
	10	 222005
	11	 675663
	12	 036866

INVASIVE
ISLAND LEGEND
MAGNACE
CHEAP GAS
MS REEVES
RUBI AIR
GLOWING RAPIDS
SCORPIUS
CHICO CASINO
EILRAHC
LAISVAS
MISS CAPRICORN

62.5
62
62
61.5
60.5
60.5
59
58.5
58
57
56
55

3
7
9
12
6
8
11
10
5
2
4
1

GLENN CAHILL  2 

JACK BAKER  2 

--
KODY NESTOR
ZOE HUNT  2 

C GALLAGH
J P-HOLMES
D STANLEY  2 

--
JORDAN QUINCE  4 

S LLEWELLYN  1.5 
MS M WEIR

MS M HARRISON
NIKKI HODGSON
M R MULHOLLAND
DEREK PIPER
G D LUNN
BRETT ROBB
MS M HARRISON
J T MCMILLAN
D R MIRFIN
MS A SMITH
C GREIG
C GREIG

5
6
5
4
5
6
4
8
4
6
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60
59
61
61
54
53
52
50
52
46

	22-�3�-2-1
	28-�3�-4-4
	15-�2�-1-1
	 9-�2�-2-0
	19-�3�-5-2
	29-�4�-5-5
	 9-�1�-1-2
	53-�5�-8-3
	10-�1�-2-4
	19-�1�-5-1
	32-�2�-3-8
	23-�1�-2-3

$78,455
$89,700
$59,600
$55,275
$81,525
$116,640
$33,247
$199,050
$42,525
$52,150
$85,395
$39,025

	6-�2�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 INVASIVE Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$78,455
Jockey: Glenn Cahill (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Miss Alabama J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: 24/02/24 (345 Days)
Owner: Ms K M Harrison, C J Marshall and D Kotel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 27Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM82	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 55	 $10	 Deep Rouge	 1:10.86	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 19Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 60.5	 $8	 Extessive	 1:12.42	 (22.58)	 4	 3	 ........ 1................... Every chance
10 of 10	05Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 55.5	 $26	 Mosgold	 1:16.48	 (23.00)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Glenn Cahill	 61	 $31	 Midnight Dream	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
9 of 13	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Zoe Hunt	 61	 $41	 Santorini Sun	 1:09.22	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼............................No show

2 ISLAND LEGEND Trainer: Nikki Hodgson Barrier: 7 Total: 28-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$89,700
Jockey: Jack Baker (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 15-3-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Beauty Is J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 28-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-3 Last Win: 22/12/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Mrs W R Williams, J C Williams, Mrs M M Morley, R G Morley, R L Kane, C Johns, W A Sewell, J D Hope-Johnstone, Baillie Racing (Mgr: A R Baillie), N F Alexander, Mrs W M Carlile, P 
Carlile & A J Donehue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Baker	 57.5	 $9.5	 Brok Cafe	 1:13.72	 (24.71)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 60.5	 $5.5	 Movin’ Denman	 0:56.60	 (21.21)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 02Dec24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 56.5	 $6.5	 Tornado Express	 1:09.02	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1258	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 56.5	 $6.5	 Critical Time	 1:13.88	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 9	 07Jan25	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 58.5	 $5	 Zaru	 1:18.24	 (24.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

3 MAGNACE Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$59,600
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Assertiveobsession J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 30/05/24 (249 Days)
Owner: M R Mulholland, Z Dockar-Clay & P Burton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30May24	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $6	 Autofocus	 1:26.89	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
9 of 17	 29Jun24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 51.5	 $14	 Toes In The Water	 1:32.38	 (24.63)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show
3 of 13	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 61	 $*3.1	 Toongi Bound	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $*4.2	 Touch Of Navy	 1:23.21	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 9	 02Sep24	 WEL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 58	 $*2.3	 Rolled Gold	 1:40.96	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

4 CHEAP GAS Trainer: Derek Piper Barrier: 12 Total: 9-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$55,275
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Talk Is Cheap J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (224 Days)
Owner: D C Piper, Mrs S L Piper, J C Piper, S Piper & Mrs H E Booth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19May24	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $13	 Starros	 1:11.43	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 30May24	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 59.5	 $11	 Magnace	 1:26.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 60	 $11	 Minnewater	 1:09.30	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 14	 07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	13]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $14	 Medinah	 1:26.27	 (--.--)	 14	 13	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 13	 20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $26	 Pensativa	 1:15.27	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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5 MS REEVES Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$81,525
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 13-2-5-1 Track: 10-2-1-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Ondina J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 19-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/12/24 (62 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 02Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Siena Grima	 56.5	 $7.5	 Mrs Bull	 1:15.74	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 10Nov24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Zoe Hunt	 54	 $7.5	 Stratified	 1:09.44	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 17Nov24	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 53	 $5.5	 Epic Poem	 1:23.66	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 03Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zoe Hunt	 56.5	 $5	 Mrs Bull	 1:24.03	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 58.5	 $4.4	 Shadow Dane	 1:16.60	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

6 RUBI AIR Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 8 Total: 29-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$116,640
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-3-3 Track: 6-1-1-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Hairy J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 29-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-2 Last Win: 03/12/24 (62 Days)
Owner: P J W Lyne, D K Lister, T P T Johnson, Mrs T L Johnson, S L Scanlan, B F Condon, Mrs C J Condon, S R Smith, G M Carr, Mrs K A Carr, H A Cameron, Ms S D Ferguson & G B Ben-
nett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $19	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 03Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $4.2	 Brief Statement	 1:03.20	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $8	 Outback Angel	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 10	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $11	 Nomorenightshift	 1:15.00	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Small	 58	 $6	 Himorher	 1:22.80	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

7 GLOWING RAPIDS Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$33,247
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Valentia Dam: Belaroc J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/24 (113 Days)
Owner: J A Laidlaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Seattle Hope	 1:10.59	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 12	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 58	 $8	 Call Him Iggy	 1:09.63	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 31Dec24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Beriman	 60.5	 $3.7	 Better Kick	 1:11.50	 (23.57)	 1	 2	 ........ 8............................No show
7 of 13	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 M Fitzgerald	 58	 $10	 La Pelago	 0:56.40	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $*3.7	 Santorini Sun	 1:09.22	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

8 SCORPIUS Trainer: J T Mcmillan Barrier: 10 Total: 53-5-8-3 Prize Money: A$199,050
Jockey: D Stanley (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 28-3-5-1 Track: 9-1-2-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-0-1 56-58kg: 23-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Scorpio Queen J+H: 14-2-3-0 Turf: 51-5-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-3-2 Last Win: 26/12/24 (39 Days)
Owner: J T McMillan & Ms N A McMillan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 58.5	 $14	 Exotic Dancer	 1:09.72	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 03Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 D Stanley	 55	 $11	 Rubi Air	 1:03.20	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Stanley	 56	 $21	 Starane	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 7	 26Dec24	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 D Stanley	 59.5	 $5	 Whataboutscotty	 1:24.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 13	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Stanley	 57	 $31	 Himorher	 1:22.80	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

9 CHICO CASINO Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$42,525
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Giovanina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/02/24 (367 Days)
Owner: A M Muollo, C Hadjiparaskeva & Three Hooks Seafood (Mgr: F Giuffre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Commando Jack	 1:26.73	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 58.5	 $3.6	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show
2 of 11	 07Sep24	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Strategic Charge	 1:32.55	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 13Sep24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $9	 Highway Strip	 1:16.64	 (23.70)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $7	 Midnight Dream	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

10 EILRAHC Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$52,150
Jockey: Jordan Quince (a4.0) WT: 57 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Dream Empress J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-0 Last Win: 06/08/23 (547 Days)
Owner: C A Buckley, L Buckley, Miss K R Buckley, Mrs J M Buckley & S A Buckley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 07Apr24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 56	 $8.5	 Sisters Pick	 1:11.56	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 19Apr24	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 54	 $*2.6	 Piggyback	 1:23.61	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
10 of 13	19May24	 PAR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W Stanley	 57	 $*3.7	 Boongarra Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
10 of 10	30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $*3.8	 Bamboula	 1:16.75	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Jordan Quince	 55	 $12	 Brutal Love	 1:15.70	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 LAISVAS Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 4 Total: 32-2-3-8 Prize Money: A$85,395
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 19-0-2-4 Track: 7-1-0-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 15-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: On The Loose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-4 Last Win: 07/05/24 (272 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $21	 Smart Shot	 1:35.25	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 27Oct24	 COA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $11	 Wanda River	 1:35.20	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 05Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 O A Dalton	 58.5	 $6	 Avalicious	 1:35.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 9	 06Dec24	 MUD	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $12	 Nothing’s Sacred	 2:06.36	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 13Dec24	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 60	 $*2.7	 Flying Dubawi	 1:37.21	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

12 MISS CAPRICORN Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 1 Total: 23-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$39,025
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Miss January J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 09/01/24 (391 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $13	 Maybe Smart	 1:13.25	 (24.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 05Sep24	 COH	 turf	 1205	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 E J Farr	 53	 $16	 Havieron	 1:11.47	 (23.85)	 13	 13	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 19Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 E J Farr	 53	 $8	 Unreachable	 1:26.88	 (23.28)	 8	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $51	 Staffa	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms J Brookes	 53	 $61	 Needing Attention	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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R6 03 Feb 2025 | Dubbo | Barastoc Summer Sprint Series - Round 2 (Bm74)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM74	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 635065
	 2	 765806
	 3	 163245
	 4	 001864
	 5	 112301
	 6	 651241
	 7	 424226
	 8	 020556
	 9	 060339
	10	 359182
	11	 725387

SIZZLE MINIZZLE
DUBBO WANDERER
SMART AND DAPPER
OUTBACK RINGER
WILBURY
STRATIFIED
BRIEF STATEMENT
GIDGEE GUY
SILVER HALO
STARANE
PYROMANIA

64
60.5
60
59
59
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55

8
5
1
6
7
10
3
9
2
11
4

TILLY MCCARROLL  4 

GLENN CAHILL  2 

D STANLEY  2 

NICK PALMER  4 

C GALLAGH
--
--
C LEVER
MS M WEIR
J P-HOLMES
M A CAHILL

BRETT ROBB
W COLLISON
B THOMPSON
B CAVANOUGH
BRETT ROBB
M D GRIFFITH
MS A SMITH
K KENNEDY
LOU MARY
PAUL CLISBY
C LUNDHOLM

5
6
5
5
5
4
6
9
4
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

80
73
72
70
70
65
68
63
67
63
58

	22-�4�-2-1
	22-�5�-1-2
	19-�5�-2-2
	15-�4�-1-2
	16-�4�-4-1
	13-�3�-1-2
	32-�4�-11-5
	67-�7�-14-9
	11-�3�-0-2
	37-�5�-7-5
	21-�3�-2-6

$557,505
$86,780
$151,200
$84,425
$183,830
$67,250
$155,960
$230,010
$59,075
$142,500
$80,450

	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	9-�3�-2-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-8-2
	16-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SIZZLE MINIZZLE Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 8 Total: 22-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$557,505
Jockey: Tilly McCarroll (a4.0) WT: 64 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Greenmount Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/23 (674 Days)
Owner: P J Letton, G K McDonald, M P Diamond, R J Letton & G C Letton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 56	 $14	 Lockdown Gamble	 1:43.03	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 21Apr24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $*3.5	 One Aye	 1:50.28	 (23.23)	 3	 -	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	12]	 S Llewellyn	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Dream Game	 1:24.18	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 59	 $7	 Aimpoint	 1:38.98	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 S Llewellyn	 58.5	 $7	 Fletchlo	 1:26.36	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

2 DUBBO WANDERER Trainer: W Collison Barrier: 5 Total: 22-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$86,780
Jockey: Glenn Cahill (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Shaizar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-1 Last Win: 09/06/23 (605 Days)
Owner: I J Trapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Jul23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Barrett	 59	 $41	 Our Kobison	 0:50.46	 (21.56)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 10	 01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 Open	 [	10]	 W Stanley	 55	 $15	 Outishka	 0:52.93	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 15Nov24	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 A Layt	 55	 $31	 Extravagent Lad	 0:55.87	 (22.04)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $14	 Sisters Pick	 1:03.00	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $26	 Doogan’s Design	 1:09.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

3 SMART AND DAPPER Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 19-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$151,200
Jockey: D Stanley (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 15-4-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 7-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Beautiful Dapper J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/02/24 (359 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 07Oct24	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 58	 $26	 Fire Star	 1:02.76	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 25Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM82	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $*3.5	 Sharp Shock	 1:03.30	 (23.15)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 10Nov24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $4	 Sisters Pick	 1:09.10	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 22Nov24	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM82	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $*3.7	 Feirme Prince	 1:15.64	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 06Dec24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $3.3	 Proud Image	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

4 OUTBACK RINGER Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 6 Total: 15-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$84,425
Jockey: Nick Palmer (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Caliente D’oro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/07/24 (216 Days)
Owner: M H Watson, J F Cavanough, K Leonard, G Cooper, G M Anderson & T M Palmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ben Osmond	 60	 $9	 Jacenza	 1:08.83	 (24.23)	 2	 3	 ....12½............................ Poor run
1 of 9	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 56.5	 $14	 Outishka	 0:52.88	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $*2.9	 Markwell Dreamer	 0:57.30	 (23.04)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $6	 Custo	 1:03.19	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 8	 27Jan25	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM82	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 55	 $3.8	 Moskeeta	 0:56.87	 (22.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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5 WILBURY Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 7 Total: 16-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$183,830
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 59 Good: 9-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 7-1-4-0 58+kg: 10-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Miss Interiors J+H: 6-4-2-0 Turf: 15-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/01/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock (Mgr: M Lloyd), A Rakowski, J Casey, H Kastelein, R Ringland, September Jogged (Mgr: D Harford), P Hemmings, C Dunn, R Tidswell, B Wells, R Darrah, B Glass, 
Bold Front Runners (Mgr: C Bingham), J Mutimer, Junee Punters (Mgr: S Mutimer),

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 02Dec23	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $15	 Gallant Star	 1:04.91	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 5	 22Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 59.5	 $*1.4	 Toronto Rain	 1:00.28	 (21.74)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 15	 27Apr24	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 56.5	 $18	 Martini Mumma	 1:03.84	 (22.82)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	08Jun24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $16	 Nipotino	 1:06.19	 (24.10)	 7	 3	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 11Jan25	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $17	 Eagle Hawk Star	 1:03.28	 (23.13)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 STRATIFIED Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 10 Total: 13-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$67,250
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Stratosphere Dam: Dashing Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/01/25 (29 Days)
Owner: M D Griffith, A J Marshall, Mrs A Hayes, D P Ure, P N Rees, R A Marshall, M Coleman, P A Marshall, N R Willson, K J Brooks, B M Brooks, A C Willson & B J Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Oct24	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 59	 $7.5	 Voigner	 1:01.78	 (21.79)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 10Nov24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Ms Reeves	 1:09.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $*3.3	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $5.5	 Stupendo	 1:09.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 58.5	 $5	 Charlie Magic	 1:09.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win

7 BRIEF STATEMENT Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 32-4-11-5 Prize Money: A$155,960
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 17-1-4-5 Track: 9-1-4-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-2-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-8-2
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Brevity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-11-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-7-0 Last Win: 09/01/24 (391 Days)
Owner: N A Smith, Miss L G Smith & C E Fisher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 03Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Jordan Quince	 56.5	 $3.4	 Rubi Air	 1:03.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Jordan Quince	 57	 $6	 Outback Angel	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jordan Quince	 60.5	 $4.4	 Can Do It	 0:58.35	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jordan Quince	 60.5	 $4	 Midnight Dream	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jordan Quince	 60.5	 $*3.7	 Helluva Teen	 0:53.06	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

8 GIDGEE GUY Trainer: K Kennedy Barrier: 9 Total: 67-7-14-9 Prize Money: A$230,010
Jockey: C Lever WT: 55.5 Good: 41-4-9-4 Track: 5-0-1-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 19-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Bel Shoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-7-14-9 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-5-5 Last Win: 25/03/24 (315 Days)
Owner: R A Yeomans & R Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 02Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 61	 $41	 Jet Empress	 0:56.96	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
12 of 12	24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $10	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 60.5	 $91	 Outback Angel	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Sisters Pick	 1:03.00	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 60	 $19	 Jamakin Money	 0:56.60	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

9 SILVER HALO Trainer: Lou Mary Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$59,075
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Cannery Row J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-1 Last Win: 17/05/24 (262 Days)
Owner: S G van Eyk, S L Ware, J K Muirhead, Mrs D Muirhead, G L Lindsay, D J Haynes, M Hoy, Munnies Racing (Mgr: S G McMonnies) & J A Macpherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 13Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	11]	 R Downey	 57	 $15	 The Great Houdini	 1:25.21	 (24.57)	 11	 10	 ........ 6................... Every chance
10 of 11	03Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 55.5	 $14	 Poppin’ Champagne	 1:24.42	 (23.44)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 L Small	 57.5	 $4.6	 Lady Soames	 1:17.43	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 30Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 R Downey	 58	 $6	 Recap	 1:16.45	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 21Sep24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $31	 Princess Cruizer	 1:14.83	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ........ 4............................No show

10 STARANE Trainer: Paul Clisby Barrier: 11 Total: 37-5-7-5 Prize Money: A$142,500
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55.5 Good: 20-3-4-4 Track: 11-1-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Elle Labelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-1 Last Win: 16/12/24 (49 Days)
Owner: P Clisby, IL Johnston, P J Colley, G P Chapman, Miss T L Ratcliff & Ms S Lillewhyte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 22Nov24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 60.5	 $4	 Can Do It	 0:57.05	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Cobi Vitler	 60	 $10	 Taormina Sailor	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ........ 3............................No show
1 of 9	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 61	 $6	 Field Agent	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 10	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 59	 $16	 Nomorenightshift	 1:15.00	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 63	 $4.6	 Railway Avenue	 1:09.70	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

DUBBO | PAGE 16



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

11 PYROMANIA Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 4 Total: 21-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$80,450
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 55 Good: 11-2-0-3 Track: 5-0-2-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-3
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Palazzo Cristallo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/05/24 (249 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby), G R Allen, Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr:  B Baker), G P Comport, M Davis, S W Edwards, J F Neilsen, A Pino, J W Stone, R W Steen, Miss H M Alderton, S 
L Alderton, D J Carson, G J Pratley, Matecode (Mgr: H A Karttunen) & Beams (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 62	 $*5.5	 Whistling Straits	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 63	 $*3.3	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 08Sep24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $8	 Haiku Star	 1:11.94	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 62.5	 $7	 Where’Stheprofit	 1:04.37	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 55.5	 $17	 Jamakin Money	 0:56.60	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
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R7 03 Feb 2025 | Dubbo | Fardell’s Heavy Haulage & Crane Hire Country Boosted (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 066413
	 2	 331228
	 3	 546461
	 4	 612146
	 5	 271082
	 6	 246373
	 7	 766340
	 8	 680715
	 9	 16460
	10	 146375
	11	 254621
	12	 588261
	13	 002227

NANNU
ROUGE MOULIN
MIDNIGHT DREAM
CAN DO IT
MAN FROM BRUSSELLS
PRESS FORWARD
BELLE O’BALLEE
ALWAYS A SAINT
DANCEDES
YOU HAVE TO GO
THE MOOCH
EASTERN ODYSSEY
CANDID

62
62
61.5
60.5
60
60
59
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56

3
13
7
4
14
15
1
10
11
18
16
8
2

S INGELSE
KODY NESTOR
C GALLAGH
JORDAN QUINCE  4 

M A CAHILL
TILLY MCCARROLL  4 

S LLEWELLYN  1.5 
GLENN CAHILL  2 

A BANKS
C LEVER
K DUNBAR
MS J BROOKES  2 

M HEAGNEY

R C ROBB
BRETT ROBB
PAUL CLISBY
MS A SMITH
M C LYNCH
BRETT ROBB
C GREIG
MS C MONAGHAN
C GREIG
P BLOOMFIELD
M C LYNCH
MS J GALEA
MS C MONAGHAN

5
5
6
7
4
6
6
5
5
5
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
59
57
56
56
58
53
56
52
54
53
52

	24-�5�-3-5
	12-�1�-4-4
	34-�4�-6-3
	47-�4�-6-5
	 6-�1�-2-0
	35-�2�-6-6
	47-�9�-8-3
	12-�2�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-0-2
	32-�2�-8-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	29-�2�-5-3

$84,225
$59,055
$113,275
$137,700
$37,375
$97,850
$124,815
$44,110
$22,475
$33,050
$97,675
$24,175
$77,780

	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�4�-3-1
	8-�3�-1-1
	3-�1�-2-0
	7-�0�-2-2
	24-�1�-8-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	17-�1�-7-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 590342
	15	 234321
	16	 310240
	17	 545158
	18	 659198

BARCOO RIVER
SPECULA
EXCLUSIVE DROP
BEECHUNO
LUCKYIMWITHAIMEE

57.5
55
55
55
55

9
12
17
5
6

J P-HOLMES
--
--
MS G MCDONNELL
--

R W HOWE
J HODGSON
DAR LUNN
C LUNDHOLM
W COLLISON

5
4
4
5
7

G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

51
50
49
47
46

	30-�3�-3-3
	18-�1�-5-2
	14-�1�-5-1
	11-�1�-0-0
	35-�5�-2-4

$89,625
$51,175
$32,290
$13,350
$62,225

	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 NANNU Trainer: R C Robb Barrier: 3 Total: 24-5-3-5 Prize Money: A$84,225
Jockey: S Ingelse WT: 62 Good: 19-5-3-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 12-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Jessamin J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 24-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 25/04/24 (284 Days)
Owner: R Field, D B Dwyer, J Carter, Mrs D Carter & Miss A J Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $18	 Syrian Star	 1:17.02	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 14	 17Mar24	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 9]	 K Dunbar	 56	 $101	 Elson Boy	 1:23.15	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 31Mar24	 BOK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Michael Gray	 70	 $2.7	 Linden Tree	 1:35.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 25Apr24	 NYN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 K Dunbar	 56.5	 $3.4	 Bush Warrior	 1:24.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 18May24	 BRE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	10]	 K Dunbar	 55.5	 $*4	 Milingimbi	 1:09.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

2 ROUGE MOULIN Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 13 Total: 12-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$59,055
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 62 Good: 8-1-3-3 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 12-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Risque J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/02/24 (351 Days)
Owner: M J Nestor, H C Vernon, k Fitzgerald, T L Cuthell, Mrs C J Bartley, S Cheshire, Miss A M Cheshire, Mrs J K Cheshire, A N Cheshire, M Sheather, M J Evans, T Rope, T Evans, S 
Johnston & J Berryman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $10	 Neto	 1:22.68	 (23.77)	 3	 4	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 18Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Cavallo	 60	 $*2.7	 Wandering Jack	 1:10.74	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 11	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 60	 $*2.2	 Joiselle	 1:10.71	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 17Mar24	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Llewellyn	 58	 $3.4	 Dream Game	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Llewellyn	 58.5	 $4.6	 Gotta Fly	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

3 MIDNIGHT DREAM Trainer: Paul Clisby Barrier: 7 Total: 34-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$113,275
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 61.5 Good: 20-3-5-3 Track: 14-2-1-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-3 58+kg: 21-2-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-3-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Dreamlike J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 34-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/01/25 (24 Days)
Owner: P Clisby & D J Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $9	 Jet Empress	 0:56.96	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 C Lever	 56.5	 $31	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 60	 $5.5	 Taormina Sailor	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 60	 $8.5	 Geostorm	 1:16.04	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 59.5	 $10	 Brief Statement	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
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4 CAN DO IT Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 47-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$137,700
Jockey: Jordan Quince (a4.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 27-4-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-2-0 56-58kg: 12-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Chrisalice J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 47-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-2-2 Last Win: 30/12/24 (35 Days)
Owner: N A Smith, M Collins, B F Dunn & R J Lang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 22Nov24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $3.7	 Camerlengo	 0:57.05	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 11	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55	 $10	 Outback Angel	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 59	 $7	 Brief Statement	 0:58.35	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 11	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 61	 $6.5	 Midnight Dream	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jordan Quince	 57	 $9	 Railway Avenue	 1:09.70	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

5 MAN FROM BRUSSELLS Trainer: M C Lynch Barrier: 14 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,375
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 60 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Better Take Cover J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/24 (329 Days)
Owner: Willyn Dynasty Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Feb24	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $31	 Ducasse	 1:10.47	 (23.49)	 4	 5	 ....20¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 11Mar24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Byron’s Farm	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
14 of 14	07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 K Dunbar	 58.5	 $10	 Golden Cow	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... 21.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 800	  H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 60	 $11	 Castlebar Road	 0:46.96	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $11	 La Pelago	 0:56.40	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 PRESS FORWARD Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 15 Total: 35-2-6-6 Prize Money: A$97,850
Jockey: Tilly McCarroll (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 19-0-2-4 Track: 10-1-1-4

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Nadeem Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-4-2 Last Win: 09/06/23 (605 Days)
Owner: P D McFadyen, M J Evans, T Evans, Ms T Simmonds, A Hillerman, J Jones, T J Kilmartin, B Lang, D B Newall, A Peart, M Rees, T Rope, M Sheather, J A Webb, R Woodhead, A 
Reeves, D McFayden & A Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 26Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 S Llewellyn	 56.5	 $19	 Ardonaugh	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Brookes	 59	 $10	 Taormina Sailor	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Small	 57.5	 $4.6	 Charlie Magic	 0:55.90	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 L Small	 54	 $6.5	 Stratified	 1:09.40	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 60	 $6.5	 The Mooch	 0:56.56	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 BELLE O’BALLEE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 1 Total: 47-9-8-3 Prize Money: A$124,815
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 30-6-6-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-8-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Sagrada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-9-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (212 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 59	 $21	 Barry The Poet	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 31Aug24	 GUL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 53	 $7	 Bobby’s Secret	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 21Sep24	 ENN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 53.5	 $7.5	 Greek Star	 1:26.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 63	 $*3.2	 Bush Warrior	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	19Jan25	 COW	turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 59.5	 $26	 Helluva Teen	 0:53.06	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted

8 ALWAYS A SAINT Trainer: Ms C Monaghan Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$44,110
Jockey: Glenn Cahill (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Saints Row J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 15/09/24 (141 Days)
Owner: T S Moses & A A Barlow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $6.5	 Shaquila	 1:06.22	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $7.5	 Lostma Cowboy	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 02Sep24	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Cobi Vitler	 54	 $12	 Zequel	 0:59.43	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Siena Grima	 53	 $21	 Quick Onyx	 1:04.59	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 9	 30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 53.5	 $21	 Lord Of The Sun	 1:09.64	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

9 DANCEDES Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,475
Jockey: A Banks WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Mosscedes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/23 (738 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Jan23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $*1.6	 He’s Purring	 0:52.28	 (22.51)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 19Dec23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 58	 $5.5	 Tabata Set	 1:02.42	 (21.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 15Jan24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $5.5	 Barcoo River	 1:03.66	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 29Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $10	 Soaring Phoenix	 0:58.22	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
12 of 13	14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $31	 La Pelago	 0:56.40	 (--.--)	 10	 13	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
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10 YOU HAVE TO GO Trainer: P Bloomfield Barrier: 18 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$33,050
Jockey: C Lever WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Territories Dam: Accomp’ny Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/06/24 (241 Days)
Owner: Thommo’s (Mgr: J L Thompson), Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson & G Hilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 23Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $12	 Clear Thinking	 1:12.01	 (23.85)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $*3	 Wanda River	 1:11.28	 (24.83)	 13	 11	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $5.5	 Gotta Fly	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 30Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $6.5	 Ritzsun	 1:03.15	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 16Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $7	 Jet Empress	 0:57.00	 (23.01)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

11 THE MOOCH Trainer: M C Lynch Barrier: 16 Total: 32-2-8-3 Prize Money: A$97,675
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 57 Good: 19-2-4-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-7-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Bounding Badger J+H: 11-1-3-1 Turf: 32-2-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-4-0 Last Win: 25/01/25 (9 Days)
Owner: Willyn Dynasty Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 56	 $10	 Taormina Sailor	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 18Dec24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 60	 $4.8	 Mia’s Dream	 0:57.52	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $26	 La Pelago	 0:56.40	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $8.5	 Helluva Teen	 0:53.06	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $4.4	 Barcoo River	 0:56.56	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

12 EASTERN ODYSSEY Trainer: Ms J Galea Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,175
Jockey: Ms J Brookes (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Bucasia J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/01/25 (24 Days)
Owner: S M Galea & Mrs J L Galea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $13	 Ranhita	 1:04.95	 (--.--)	 1	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Brookes	 55	 $51	 Charlie Magic	 0:44.95	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Brookes	 55	 $31	 Speedy Henry	 0:56.90	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $7	 Helluva Teen	 0:58.17	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Brookes	 53	 $21	 Crown Legend	 0:57.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

13 CANDID Trainer: Ms C Monaghan Barrier: 2 Total: 29-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$77,780
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 56 Good: 12-0-3-1 Track: 14-1-4-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Icanacandy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-2 Last Win: 07/04/24 (302 Days)
Owner: Adelargo Breeding Enterprises (Mgr: Mrs M P Johnson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	15Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 54.5	 $31	 Prince Papa	 1:15.68	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 05Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 59.5	 $10	 Gypsy Power	 1:10.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $19	 Taormina Sailor	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler	 59	 $4.2	 Grande Bellezza	 1:10.80	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 28Dec24	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Cobi Vitler	 59	 $*3.6	 Order Of Merit	 1:15.80	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

14 BARCOO RIVER Trainer: R W Howe Barrier: 9 Total: 30-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$89,625
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 57.5 Good: 13-3-2-1 Track: 9-1-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Jasminka J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 30-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-2 Last Win: 29/02/24 (340 Days)
Owner: Ms B Howe & R W Howe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $21	 Giving Delight	 1:06.03	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 6............................No show
12 of 12	11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $14	 Champers Girl	 1:04.33	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 26Dec24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 61.5	 $5.5	 Loving Angel	 0:51.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $21	 Pee Dee	 1:03.40	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $7	 The Mooch	 0:56.56	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

15 SPECULA Trainer: J Hodgson Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$51,175
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 12-1-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 8-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Dee You See Kay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/25 (14 Days)
Owner: JJJ Hodgson, T J Manton, E J Hodgson, R W Rich, J M Jones, D Mines, Ms L L Delaney, D McNamara, P McNamara, Miss M Hodgson, Mrs P A Jones, T W Mcilrick & Mrs J Mcilrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 54	 $9	 Arambys	 1:04.52	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 07Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $21	 Pensativa	 1:15.63	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $7	 Needing Attention	 1:09.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $*3	 Star Of Lullar	 1:04.60	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 54.5	 $3.7	 Royal Defense	 0:56.79	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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16 EXCLUSIVE DROP Trainer: Dar Lunn Barrier: 17 Total: 14-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$32,290
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Vintage Drop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/02/24 (366 Days)
Owner: Ms K M Flaherty, Miss L Lunn, Mrs B J Mayall & Mrs J Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Feb24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Caxton Curve	 0:59.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
10 of 10	02Mar24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $11	 All Stashed Up	 0:57.70	 (23.36)	 5	 3	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 30Mar24	 LIR	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $4.6	 Dozen Kilpatrick	 0:49.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 15Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 55.5	 $51	 Iobject	 1:06.83	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	30Apr24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 P Scorse	 55	 $71	 Capitamy	 0:56.75	 (21.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

17 BEECHUNO Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,350
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Valinga J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (212 Days)
Owner: Mrs W E Mcilveen & K J Mcilveen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 11Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 57	 $21	 Clear Thinking	 0:59.12	 (23.40)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 21Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $26	 Chilling	 1:12.30	 (24.14)	 10	 11	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 06Jul24	 MNG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $*1.6	 Golden River Gift	 1:11.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 13	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $26	 Cyclone Rupert	 1:10.88	 (24.25)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $81	 Helluva Teen	 0:53.06	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

18 LUCKYIMWITHAIMEE Trainer: W Collison Barrier: 6 Total: 35-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$62,225
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 25-4-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Aimee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Ms R E Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19Oct24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Cobi Vitler	 56	 $16	 Loud	 1:05.35	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 10Nov24	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $21	 Violet And Blue	 0:56.60	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
1 of 11	 13Dec24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $11	 Calmundi	 1:10.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 11	 28Dec24	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $9.5	 Order Of Merit	 1:15.80	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 12	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Brookes	 53	 $31	 Railway Avenue	 1:09.70	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten


